

## Product Spotlight: Aniara Diagnostica Would Like to Announce the Availability of the BIOPHEN<sup>TM</sup> FIX Kit

Aniara Diagnostica is pleased to announce the availability of BIOPHEN<sup>TM</sup> FIX kit, for the measurement of Factor IX activity in research applications. This product is for Research Use Only and not for use in Diagnostic procedures.

WEST CHESTER, Ohio (PRWEB) August 27, 2019 -- Aniara Diagnostica, a multi-national distributor of diagnostic and research agents, as well as screening tools, has strengthened its commitment to meeting today's highest standards for product quality and cost-efficient delivery.

BIOPHEN<sup>TM</sup> FIX is a chromogenic assay for the measurement of Factor IX activity in human citrated plasma or Factor IX concentrates. Automated or Manual Method. Calibrator plasma and controls (at two levels) are available. This assay offers two working ranges for Factor IX (Low: 0 to 20% and High: 5 to 200%).

BIOPHEN<sup>TM</sup> Factor IX A221801-RUO (1mL) <u>click here for more information</u> BIOPHEN<sup>TM</sup> Factor IX A221802-RUO (2.5 mL) <u>click here for more information</u> BIOPHEN<sup>TM</sup> Factor IX A221806-RUO (6 mL) <u>click here for more information</u>

Associated calibrator and controls are available: BIOPHEN<sup>TM</sup> plasma Calibrator (Ref A222101-RUO), BIOPHEN<sup>TM</sup> Normal Control Plasma (Ref A223201-RUO) and BIOPHEN<sup>TM</sup> Abnormal Control Plasma (Ref A223301-RUO).

Aniara Diagnostica's team is always traveling to Trade Shows across the world, including ISTH 2019. Click here to see past and future trade shows Aniara attends: <a href="https://www.aniara.com/trade-shows.html">https://www.aniara.com/trade-shows.html</a>

The entire Aniara product line is available for purchase at <a href="http://www.aniara.com">http://www.aniara.com</a>. The Company distributes products in North America, Central America, South America, Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Finland, Lithuania, Latvia, Estonia and Iceland.



Contact Information Maria Waldron Aniara Diagnostica http://www.aniara.com 513-342-3018

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.